
Bible Reading Guide 

 
June 2019 
Saturday, June 1 

• 1 Kings 12, 13 

• Psalm 131 

• I Corinthians 4 
“But God, who could have saved us 
without crosses, has not wished to do 
so. . . What we see clearly, is that we 
cannot become entirely good except as 
we become humble . . . detached from 
ourselves, in order to relate everything 
to God without turning back upon 
ourselves.” 
(Francois Fenelon, “Value and Use of 
Crosses,” Christian Perfection, 82) 

Sunday, June 2 

• 1 Kings 14, 15 

• Psalm 132 

• 1 Corinthians 5 

Monday, June 3 
• 1 Kings 16, 17 

• Psalm 133 
• 1 Corinthians 6 

Tuesday, June 4 

• 1 Kings 18, 19 

• Psalm 134  
• 1 Corinthians 7:1-24 

Wednesday, June 5 

• 1 Kings 20, 21   

• Psalm 135 

• 1 Corinthians 7:25-40 

Thursday June 6 

• 1 Kings 22, 2 Kings 1      

• Psalm 136 

• 1 Corinthians 8 

Friday, June 7 

• 2 Kings 2, 3 

• Psalm 137 

• 1 Corinthians 9:1-18 

Saturday, June 8 

• 2 Kings 4, 5      

• Psalm 138 

• 1 Corinthians 9:19-27 
 “The operation of grace, which 
detaches us from ourselves and which 
uproots our self-love, cannot, without a 
miracle of grace, avoid being painful.” 
(Fenelon, Christian Perfection, 82) 

Sunday, June 9 

• 2 Kings 6, 7 

• Psalm 139 

• 1 Corinthians 10:1-22 

Monday, June 10 

• 2 Kings 8, 9 

• Psalm 140 

• 1 Corinthians 10:23-11:16 

Tuesday, June 11 

• 2 Kings 10, 11      

• Psalm 141 

• 1 Corinthians 11:17-34 

Wednesday, June 12 

• 2 Kings 12, 13 

• Psalm 142 

• 1 Corinthians 12 

Thursday, June 13 

• 2 Kings 14, 15 

• Psalm 143 

• 1 Corinthians 13 

Friday, June 14 

• 2 Kings 16, 17 

• Psalm 144 

• 1 Corinthians 14 

Saturday, June 15 

• 2 Kings 18, 19    

• Psalm 145 

• 1 Corinthians 15 

“It would be as great a miracle of grace 
to see a person full of himself, in one 
moment dead to all self-interest and to 
all sensibility, as it would be to see a 
child who went to bed a baby, and 
woke up the next morning as large as 
a man of thirty.” (Fenelon, Christian 

Perfection,  82-83) 

 

Sunday, June 16 

• 2 Kings 20, 21 

• Psalm 146  
• 1 Corinthians 16 

Monday, June 17 

• 2 Kings 22, 23 

• Psalm 147 

• 2 Corinthians 1 

Tuesday, June 18 

• 2 Kings 24, 25   

• Psalm 148 

• 2 Corinthians 2 

Wednesday, June 19 

• 1 Chronicles 1, 2 

• Psalm 149 

• 2 Corinthians 3 

Thursday, June 20 

• 1 Chronicles 3, 4     

• Psalm 150 

• 2 Corinthians 4 

Friday, June 21 

• 1 Chronicles   5, 6 

• Proverbs 1 

• 2 Corinthians 5 

Saturday, June 22 

• 1 Chronicles 7, 8 

• Proverbs 2 

• 2 Corinthians 6 

Sunday, June 23 

• 1 Chronicles 9, 10 

• Proverbs 3 

• 2 Corinthians 7 

Monday, June 24 

• 1 Chronicles 11, 12 

• Proverbs 4 

• 2 Corinthians 8 

Tuesday, June 25 

• 1 Chronicles 13, 14 

• Proverbs 5 

• 2 Corinthians 9 

Wednesday, June 26 

• 1 Chronicles 15, 16 

• Proverbs 6 

• 2 Corinthians 10 

Thursday, June 27 

• 1 Chronicles 17, 18 

• Proverbs 7 

• 2 Corinthians 11    

Friday, June 28 

• 1 Chronicles 19, 20 

• Proverbs 8 

• 2 Corinthians 12 

Saturday, June 29 

• 1 Chronicles 21, 22 

• Proverbs 9 

• 2 Corinthians 13 
“Not only does he do his work little by 
little, but he does it in ways which 
seem the most simple and the most 
likely to succeed. . . .Why are we 
revolted by the long-drawn-out 
suffering? It is our attachment to 
ourselves, and it is this attachment 
which God wants to destroy.” (Fenelon, 

Christian Perfection,  83) 
 

Sunday, June 30 

• 1 Chronicles 23, 24 

• Proverbs 10 

• Galatians 1 

 

Verse of the Month 
DEUTERONOMY 13:3–4  
“. . . you must not listen to the words 

of that prophet or dreamer. The 

LORD your God is testing you to find 

out whether you love him with all 

your heart and with all your soul. 4It 

is the LORD your God you must 

follow, and him you must revere. 

Keep his commands and obey him: 

serve him and hold fast to him.” 


